• Precautionary boil water notice for homes off of Rosewood Drive in Navarre

    • Share:
    September 16, 2022
    News Release
     
     
     
    Information provided by Holley Navarre Water System. Please direct any questions to them by calling (850) 939-2427.
     
     

    Precautionary boil water notice for homes off of Rosewood Drive in Navarre

     
    Due to a six-inch line break on Rosewood Dr & Hwy 98 this morning, Holley Navarre Water System is issuing a Precautionary Boil Water Notice for the homes off Rosewood Drive in Navarre.
     
    Residents of Crescent Shores and Santander Subdivisions (homes located on the west side of Rosewood Dr., to include Calle de Castelar, Calle de Marbella, Via Grande and Calle de Pizzaro).
     
    At approximately 2:45 a.m., a six-inch water main break was reported at the intersection of Rosewood Dr. and Hwy. 98. Repairs were completed at 7:45 a.m.
     
    Therefore, as a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth and washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.
     
    This “PRECAUTIONARY Boil Water Notice” will remain in effect until the bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.
     
    If you have any questions you may contact Holley Navarre Water System member services at (850) 939-2427.
     
    # # #